
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/047576-2025 

Award

Residential and Nursing Care Beds

London Borough of Harrow

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-047576
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05812d (view related notices)
Published 11 August 2025, 11:17am

Scope 

Description

London Borough of Harrow Adult Social Care is awarding a Block Arrangement Contract
to Maria Mallaband Care Group (MMCG) at Knights Court Care Home for the provision of
Nursing Elderly Mentally Infirm (EMI) and Nursing Dementia beds. This is supported by
Better Care Fund (BCF) funding and forms part of the winter admissions to facilitate
hospital discharges.

 

Contract 1. Knights Court Care Home

Supplier

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/047576-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/047576-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05812d


Page 2 to 5

MMCG (2) LIMITED

Contract value

£1,443,452 excluding VAT

£1,732,143 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

11 August 2025

Standstill period

End: 20 August 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

1 September 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 September 2025 to 31 August 2027

2 years

Main procurement category



Page 3 to 5

Services

CPV classifications

85000000 - Health and social work services

Contract locations

UKI74 - Harrow and Hillingdon

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award

Special regime

Light touch

Supplier 

MMCG (2) LIMITED

Companies House: 10622354

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PCCM-4323-BRCT



Page 4 to 5

Westcourt

Leeds

LS12 6DB

United Kingdom

Email: stephen.liddle@mmcg.co.uk

Website: http://www.mmcgcarehomes.co.uk

Region: UKE42 - Leeds

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Knights Court Care Home

Contracting authority 

London Borough of Harrow

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PQRC-2343-GRQR

Forward Drive

Harrow

mailto:stephen.liddle@mmcg.co.uk
http://www.mmcgcarehomes.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

HA3 8FL

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@harrow.gov.uk

Region: UKI74 - Harrow and Hillingdon

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@harrow.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Knights Court Care Home
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Supplier
	MMCG (2) LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	London Borough of Harrow


		2025-08-15T01:36:52+0100
	TCPDF




